In accordance with
| 3 &6.5 of
ez 63858 L | Q 02
&waleg Rles 01630 N\ g0 of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

o !

...—-'__..

|\\|\\I\lll\ﬂl\l\“\lﬂ\\ll\

16/04/2020 #1 14
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
syt —To |1 [z [0 [s[2[7[0_

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Country I

Company name in full | A. Ashworth & Son (Landscapes) Limited bold black capitals
Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Charles Michael

Sumame .Brook A

~ Liquidator’s address

Building name/number { The Media Centre

Street 7 Northumberland Street

Post town Huddersfield

County/Region . : N

s [A[D[1 ] [1[RILT
. Country ' ‘

N: I " Liquidator's name © o
; O Other liquidat

Full forename(s) Allan Christopher Ve ﬂ'ﬁs'ge“;ﬁ::t; +ell us about
Surname Cadman another liquidator.

[ . Liquidator's address ® B _ -
Building namelnumberl The Media Centre @O0ther liquidator v

- . Use this section to tell us about

Street . l7 Northumberland Street -~ another liquidator.

Post town Huddersfield

County/Region | '

Postcode | H l—3|—1_’_|_1|—R|T,_

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date =

of7 B2 I_F—FT—

H

Statement of affairs

| attach: .

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the -
Insolvency Act 1986

-Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O . Statement of concurrence

-

E i Sign and date
Liquidator’s signature Swm '
Signaturé dateA Y |__ I_I— I——,—,—‘——

.04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02 R

_ Notice of statement of affairs

<

mresenter information

n Important information .

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
‘public record.

Contact name

@ Where to send

| ™=~ poppleton & Appleby

Address

‘The Media Centre

r 7 Northumberland Street

-

Post town

Huddersfield

County/Region

-

I DX

. lTlephone .
01484 437 432

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly o
with information missing. '

Please make sure you have remembered the

fo}lowing: '
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

Hf You have attached the required documents.

d You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff. .

::: ml?h—l—lTl?lL_,_ Furtiter infomiation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Af.f,a.i'rs'

- Statement asto affairs of

A. Ashworth & Son (Landscapes) Limited

“on the 7 April 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
résolution for wmdlng up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. L

Full Name oELLwE  CRe S

vS;i‘gned} T (',L,./ld—-c -

"Dated - _-~lowldo .




A. Ashworth & Son (Landscapes) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 April 2020

A- Sdmmary of Asséts .
Estimated to
Assets ‘ Book Value - . " Realise
' ' £ ‘ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets: o

Plant & Mdachinery . 1,790.00

Motor Vehicles : ' 6,953.00

Stéck NIL

Book Debts , 909.60

Cash atBank - 13,000:00

Estimated total assets available for preferential ¢reditors - - 27,40960

Signature ':r @LJ(,LQ st 1 [owlac |




A "Ashworth & Son (Lahdsrapes) Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 April 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

‘Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 27,409.60
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Pension Schemes 313.1
313.11
" Estimated deﬁciencylsurplus as negards preforential credltors 27,096.49
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creéditors
. : ’ . NIL
, 127,086.:49
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appllcable (to carry forward) . NIL
Estrmated total asséts available for floating charge holders 27,096.49
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
' " NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 27,096.49
Estimated prescribed part of nét property where applicablé (brought down) _NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors - 27,096.49
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,458.15
Employee Redundancy and Notice ) 53,340.00
inldnd Revenue - 3,636.87
: 59.435.02
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential croditom .
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (32,338.53)
' Estimated deﬂclencylsurplus as regards creditors ‘(32.338.53)
lssued and called up capital :
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000.00 A
‘ . . 1,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {33,338.53)

Signature ‘f(‘ LJQLQ . Date 1 l oy 'LQ.Q i




g

Wy Nty

—

e

Key- Name ) Address

£

CBOO 'Brcadbenté'.Accounmnts ' 21 Clére.Road, Halifax, HX1.2HX 0.0
CHOO HM-Revenue and:Customs (PAYE and: NI) Insolvency Claims! ‘Handling Unrt (ICHU), Benton Park-View, Longbenton; Newcastie, 2,136.87

i : NE98 12Z

CHOt HM ‘Revenue and:CUstoms (VAT) ) 1,500.00
CHo2 ‘Hanson:Aggregstes. PO Box-1828, Bristol, BS37 WA 167.87
CMo0 Naylor Myers Ltd . Myers House; BarrStreet, Leeds: Road; Huddersfield, HD1.6PB 1,009.94
CPO0: Nest Pension ‘Nene.Hall, Lynch Wood: Business Park, Petérborough;, PE2 6FY 313.11
CT00 Thomton Fencing o " Ashbrow-Mills, Bradford Road, Huddersfisld, HD2 1DU 1,123.93
CT01 Travis Perkins Trading.Co. Ltd PO-Box 5227, Northampton, Northiamptonshire; NNS 7ZE 156.40
' 8:Entrles Totalling, 6,408.13

Slgnature' T QL/I(M ‘

Page1of3 i N 1PS SQL Ver, 2015.09

Q7 April 2020 13:01



b3
i
¥
;Q
!
b
n.
5
£
#
§

Po fon&-Appleby . ' .
& -Solfz('Landsca,pgs)'Limlt_gd. »

‘ompany: Creditors - Employees & Directors _

- Key. Name : Address

Prof€

Unsec £ Total £

EACD

ECOD

EGBO

EPOD S

4Eitiies Totalling

0:00

" - 53,340:00 §3,340.00

Signature T (’/L,/l"fl/s

Page 2.0f3.

\PS SQL Ver. 2015.09

07 April 2020 13:01



Poppleton & Apploby,
A Ashi#oith 8 Son (Landscapes) Limited
C - Shareholders

Koy  Neme Addresa

oo

Noriilnat
'Vilue

No.Of Called Up “Totaramt
Sharés _pershire CellsdUp -

HAGD  Erendy Asiordn tyg:geoommsm.mm.mvmmm
HOOD  daqueline Chikds 28 Rocks Rond, Bavile Park, Halllax, HX3 OHR

184

160

%0 -
2

400 0.0
00 am

2 Ordinaty Entries Totalllrp,

1,000

Poga1a81 : IPS SQL Ver. 2010

07 Ap1 2020 308 -




